Pursuant to your furnishing the requisite security as stipulated in ITB Clause 28.1 
and signing of the work "Upgradation of 5 School for Schoo! of Excellence at 

various Location in JAMNAGAR district."under Package No.SS/sOE/JAM/1639 
for the contract price Rs. 27575005.60 (Rupees Two Crore Seventy Five Lakh 

Seventy Five thousand Five Paise Sixty Only). you are hereby instructed to 
proceed with the execution of the said works in accordance with the contract 

documents. 

2. District Project Engineer, Dist: JAMNAGAR 

Date:9o|7ls 

D HRS sk By 2019 & AGRILMI:NI ALI 20251WO ul u:age doe